
Byers Baseball Schedule 2023 

 

Baseball        
Head Coach:  DJ Jackson      

Assistant Coaches: Casey Pelton and Matt Eymann 

Athletic Director: Jeremy Kerns   Athletic Secretary: Candra Kerns    

Principal: Kelly Boren    Superintendent: Tom Turrell 

Mascot:  Bulldogs    Colors: Kelly Green and White 
 

          Updated: February 27, 2023 

--Schedule subject to Change 

Date Opponent Site  Games  Times 

Saturday, March 11, 2023 Dayspring Christian Greeley V & JV 

V-1:00 p.m. 

JV-after 

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 Highland Byers V & JV 

V-3:30 p.m. 

JV-after 

Saturday, March 18, 2023 Holyoke (Doubleheader) Byers V  

11:00 a.m. 

1:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Simla Simla V & JV  4:30 p.m. 

Thursday, March 23, 2023 Calhan Calhan V & JV 

V-3:30 p.m. 

JV-after 

Monday, March 27, 2023 Limon Byers V & JV 

V-3:30 p.m. 

JV-after 

Wednesday, March 29, 2023 Bennett Byers V & JV 

JV-4:30 

Varsity-after 

Friday, March 31, 2023 Briggsdale Briggsdale V  V-4:00 p.m. 

Monday, April 3, 2023 Elbert Byers V V-3:30  p.m.  

Friday, April 7,  2023 Burlington Byers V & JV 

JV-4:30 

Varsity-after 

Thursday, April 13, 2023 Peyton Byers V & JV 

V-3:30 p.m. 

JV-after 

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Wiggins Wiggins V & JV 

V-3:00 p.m. 

JV-after 

Thursday, April 20, 2023 Stratton Stratton V & JV 

V-4:00 p.m. 

JV- After 

Saturday, April 22, 2023 Lyons Byers V & JV 

V-11:00 a.m. 

JV-after 

Tuesday, April 25, 2023 Crowley County Ordway V & JV 

V-2:00 p.m. 

JV-After 

Saturday, April 29, 2023 Flatirons and Eads Triangular Byers V 

10:00am & 

Noon 

Friday, May 5, 2023 Denver Christian Byers JV & V 

3:00 p.m. 

5:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 Front Range Christian Denver Christian V  V-6:00 p.m. 

Wednesday,  May 10, 2023 Clear Creek Clear Creek V & JV 

V-3:30 p.m. 

JV-after 

Saturday, May 14, 2023 (Make up date)    

Tuesday, May 16, 2023 Yuma (Doubleheader) Yuma V 

3:00 p.m. 

5:00 p.m. 

Saturday, May 20, 2023 Regional Tournament (4 team quadrant) TBD V TBA 

Friday, May 26, 2023 State Tournament Quarterfinals  Pueblo V TBA 

Saturday, May 27, 2023 State Tournament Final 4 Pueblo V TBA 

Saturday, June 3,  2023 State Championship Pueblo V TBA 


